
 

 - 1 - 

Contract Award Notice 
 

Scope of 
Contract: 

This assignment involves a Consultancy Contract for supervision of the Civil Works Contracts for the 
identified Regional and Local Road improvements. The civil works consist of rehabilitation and upgrading 
the Regional and Local Roads –Priority Corridors. 

The overall objective of this contract is to engage a suitably qualified Consultant to provide Contract 
Administration and Engineering and Financial Supervision services for Civil Works Contracts of the Regional 
and Local Roads improvement works in Moldova to ensure that the civil works are carried out in full 
compliance with the engineering design, technical specifications and other contract document in order to 
achieve timely completion and high quality of construction. 

Minimum 
Qualifying 
Technical 
Score: 

80 

 

Consultants’ 
names 

JV between TECNIC Consulting 
Engineering (Romania, Leader), 
Hill International NV (Netherlands, 
Partner) and Swedish National 
Road Consulting AB (Sweden) 

JV between Eptisa Servicios de 
Ingenieria, S.L. (Spain, Leader) 
and Eptisa Romania S.R.L. 
(Romania, Partner) 

Temelsu International 
Engineering Services Inc.  SPEA Engineering SpA  

City/Country Romania Spain Turkey Italy 
Status: 

Awarded Consultant Evaluated Consultant Evaluated Consultant Evaluated Consultant 

Technical 
Score 86.51 85.33 86.26 81.44 

Financial 
Score 100 64.45 40.71 50.29 

Combined 
Score 89.20 81.15 77.14 75.20 

Criteria     
Specific 
Experience 3.05 3.75 4.50 1.40 

Work Plan & 
Methodology 21.38 22.50 22.61 18.76 

Key Experts 59.10 56.10 56.18 58.30 
Local input 2.98 2.98 2.98 2.98 
     

Price as read 
out 1 139 920.00 Euro 

Phase 1 – 1 977 950.00 USD 
Phase 2 – 165 110.00 USD 
Total: 2 143 060.00 USD 

Phase 1 – 2 716 100.00 Euro 
Phase 2 – 245 800.00 Euro 
Total: 2 961 900.00 Euro 

2 397 500.00 Euro 

Final Evaluation 
Price 

Phase 1 - 1 065 000.00 € 
Phase 2 – 140 920.00 € 
Total: 1 205 920.00 € 

Phase 1 – 1 977 950.00 $ 
Phase 2 – 165 110.00 $ 
Total: 2 143 060.00 $ 

Phase 1 – 2 716 100.00 € 
Phase 2 – 245 800.00 € 
Total: 2 961 900.00 € 

Phase 1 – 1 973 765.00 €  
Phase 2 – 423 735.00 € 
Total: 2 397 500.00 € 

Final Negotiated 
Price 

Phase 1 - 1 065 000.00 € 
Phase 2 – 140 920.00 € 
Total: 1 205 920.00 € 

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

 
Rank 
 
 

1 2 3 4 


	Contract Award Notice

